Knight
Hazardous Location LED Luminaire
Manufacturing for Manufacturers
（ ）
Knight
The Knight NJZ-FEL-I Series LED Luminaire is designed for installations where moisture, dirt, dust, corrosion and
vibration may be present, or NEMA 3 and 4X areas where wind, water, snow or high ambient can be expected.
They can be used in locations made hazardous by the presence of flammable vapors or gases or combustible dusts

NJZ-FEL-I
SERIES
Ordering Information and Mounting Accessories
Accessories
PC01
*: Suffix not within nomenclature as per Certification, for marketing purpose only
*
110
PC01
Stanchion mount
Pipe clamp_one pair
(M8*48mm) for Round pole
UB02
Ceiling/Wall mount
Stainless steel U-Bracket
SC04
Stainless Steel
Safety Cable kit
CA01
3' SEOOW-18/3 Cord
(Factory installed)
PC02
Stanchion mount
 Pipe clamp_one pair
(M8*60mm) for Round pole
1=CID1
HAZLOC MOUNT TYPE
P= NPT 3/4”pendant mount
U= NPT 3/4”pendant+U-bracket
COLOR OF ENCLOSURE
GR = “gray”( Standard )
BL= “black”
WT= “white”
BZ = “bronze”
EMERGENCY MODE
/EM = 90mins
Hazloc
1
Mount
 type
P
Lens
T
LENS
T=Clear glass
F=Frosted glass
Color of
enclosure
GR /EM
Emergency
mode
SP01=10kv Surge Protector 100~277V
SP02=10kv Surge Protector 347~480V
2020-12-09 V1.3 EN
1. Termination
4x WAGO 5-conductor for L, N, G connection
Conductor range: 0,2 … 4 mm² / 24 … 12 AWG
Rated voltage UL: 600 V
Rated current UL: 20A
2. Cable Entries
3/4” NPT (Top x1 & Sidex2 )
Side x1 open, Top & Side with stopping plugs
3. Dimming
Standard: 0-10V Dimming (10-100%)
INSTALLATION TIPS
* available with T (clear glass) only
Hazardous Location LED Luminaire
Class I locations are those in which inflammable gases or vapors are or may be present in sufficient quantities to
produce explosive or flammable mixtures.
CLASS I, DIVISION 1
Class I, Division 1 locations are where hazardous atmosphere may be present during normal operations. It may be
present continuously, intermittently, periodically or during normal repair or maintenance operations, or those areas